NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED



Making Suffolk a safer place to live, work, travel and invest

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

REQUEST NUMBER: 3 - 2023

REQUEST DETAILS:

I am making the following Freedom of Information Request to gather the relevant data.

- 1. How many employees do you have?
- 2. How many printers (A4, A3 single function or multi-function) do you have?
- 3. How many print servers do you have?
- 4. Do you use any print management software (Equitrac, SafeQ, PaperCut, PrinterLogic etc)?
- 5. Who supplies your printers, software and servers?
- 6. If so, which do you use?
- 7. What is the job title of the person responsible for printers within your organization?

RESPONSE

- 1. Details of the number of employees for the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Suffolk is available via the following link: PowerPoint Presentation (suffolk-pcc.gov.uk)
- 2. The Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner has one multi-function printer. However, staff are able to access communal printers around Suffolk Police Headquarters using the 'FollowYou-Print' functionality.
- 3. The Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Suffolk shares all ICT functionality with Suffolk Constabulary.

Therefore, please refer to the response provided by the Suffolk Constabulary FOI team to your request (000937/23) for the most comprehensive response available.

- 4. Please refer to the answer stated in response to question 3.
- 5. Please refer to the answer stated in response to question 3.
- 6. Please refer to the answer stated in response to question 3.
- 7. Please refer to the answer stated in response to guestion 3.